Filed Jan 15-1959 11 am

ORDER OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE ADOPTING, AMENDING OR REPEALING RULES.

PW-PA 20.11

Pursuant to authority vested in the State Department of Public Welfare by sections 46.014 (3) and 49.50 (2), Wis. Stats., the State Department of Public Welfare hereby repeals, amends and adopts rules as follows: Section FW-PA 20.11 (1) of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is amended to read: (the rule as amended is attached hereto)

The rule contained herein shall take effect on March 1, 1959 pursuant to the authority granted by s. 227.026 (1) (b):

Dated: January 15, 1959

State Department of Public Welfare

## CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I have compared the attached copy of the changes made in Section PW-PA 20.11 (1) of the Wisconsin Administrative Code with the original of these changes made by the State Board of Public Welfare at its meeting on January 14, 1959 on file in my office, and that the same is a true and exact copy thereof.

Dated: January 15, 1959

State Department of Public Welfare

Wilbur J. Schmis rector

<u>Statium Srumley</u> Notary Public, Dane County, Wisconsin My Commission Expires <u>July 22</u>, 19<u>62</u>

1-14-59

PAYMENT OF AIDS. All payments of old-age assistance, aid to dependent children, aid to the blind, and aid to totally and permanently disabled persons shall be made under the following provisions: (1) CASH. Payment shall be made by county check payable to the beneficiary <u>or to a person judicially appointed</u> <u>as the legal representative of such beneficiary</u> by the courts under chapter 319, Wis. Stats., and shall not be subject to discount but redeemable in cash in the amount of its full face value upon demand; provided that in the case of aid to totally and permanently disabled persons such county check, payable to the beneficiary, may be delivered to the attorney-in-fact who has been authorized to receive it by the voluntarily executed power of attorney of such beneficiary; and provided further that nothing in this rule shall be deemed to supersede any provision of section PW-PA 20.06 governing relatives' eligibility for aid to dependent children.